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Hempstead High School
201 President Street
Hempstead, NY 11550
(516) 434-4200

Dr. Stephen Strachan
sstrachan@hempsteadschools.org
Principal
Ext. 4201

Kristin Kelly
kkellyl@hempsteadschools.org
Assistant Principal
Ext. 4208

Natalia Reyes
nreyes@hempsteadschools.org
Assistant Principal
Ext. 4207

Dr. Clemente Robles
cjrobles@hempsteadschools.org
Assistant Principal
Ext.4299

Sionery Villar
svillar@hempsteadschools.org
Assistant Principal
Ext. 4205

Jennifer Garcia
jgarcia@hempsteadschools.org
Interim Dean of Students
Ext. 4248

O’Neil Glenn
oglenn@hempsteadschools.org
Dean of Students
Ext. 4233

February 25, 2024

Dear Parents/Guardians:

In the early hours of Saturday, February 24, there was an electrical fire in the
building causing damage to a couple of classrooms in the " A" Building. The
buildings, grounds, and a restoration crew have been working diligently to get the
building in order to receive you and students. Per the Superintendent of Schools, the
following with be the tomorrow schedule:

o All teachers and students will provide instruction synchronously

tomorrow during your regular school hours.
o BOCES and after-school activities will still be in person.

You will receive additional updates as the day progresses.

Sincerely,

Hempstead High School Administration



